Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Division of Technology Services

Lottery and Gaming Credit Post Certification County Data File Layout

N = Numeric Only, 0-9 or blank LJ = Left Justified
A = Alpha Only, A-Z or blank ZF =ZeroFill
ALL = Alpha, Numeric, and Special Characters BF =Blank Fill
A/N = Alpha, Numeric, and No Special Characters ME = Must Enter
RJ  =Right Justified MC = Must Complete
No
Positions | Field Data Data

Field RJ- | ZF- | ZF-
No. | Field Name From | To | Length | Usage | LJ | BF | BF | Remarks
1 Year of Data 1 4 4 A/N LJ BF ME 4 Digit Year Code (Processing Year)
2 Comun Code 5 9 5 AN LJ BF ME 5 Digit County Municipal Code
3 Parcel Number 10 29 20 A/N LJ BF ME Property Parcel Number
4 Owner Name 1 30 59 30 AN LJ BF ME Property Owners Name 1
5 Owner Name 2 60 89 30 AN LJ BF Property Owners Name 2
6 Owner Name 3 90 119 | 30 AN LJ BF Property Owners Name 3
7 Owner Street Address 120 149 | 30 AN LJ BF ME Property Owners Street Address for Mailing

Owner Municipal Address 150 172 | 23 AN LJ BF ME Property Owners Municipal Address for Mailing
9 Owner State Abbr. 173 174 | 2 AN LJ BF ME Property Owners State Abbreviation for Mailing

Owner Zip Code Property Owners Zip Code for Mailing
10 *First Five Digits 175 179 | 5 A/N LJ BF ME First Five Digits

Owner Zip Code Property Owners Zip Code for Mailing
11 *Last Four Digits 180 183 | 4 AN LJ BF Last Four Digits

Number of claims applied against the parcel.
12 Claim Counter 184 187 | 4 N RJ ZF ME (Must be greater than zero)
Legal Description for parcel.

13 Property Description *Line 1 188 217 | 30 A/N LJ BF ME Line 1 should have something. Lines 2 - 4 are optional.
14 Property Description *Line 2 218 247 | 30 A/N LJ BF




15 Property Description *Line 3 248 277 | 30 A/N LJ BF
16 Property Description *Line 4 278 307 | 30 A/N LJ BF
17 Property Street Address 308 337 | 30 A/N LJ BF ME Property's Street Address
18 Property Municipal Address 338 354 | 17 A/N LJ BF ME Property's Municipal Address
19 Property State Abbreviation 355 356 | 2 A/N LJ BF ME Property's State Abbreviation
Property Addr Zip Code Property's Zip Code
20 *First Five Digits 357 361 |5 A/N LJ BF ME First Five Digits
Property Addr Zip Code Property's Zip Code
21 *Last Four Digits 362 365 | 4 A/N LJ BF Last Four Digits
Lottery Credit Amount
Pre-cert: zeros
22 Lottery Credit Amount 366 374 | 9 N RJ ZF ME Post-cert: actual amount
23 Pass/Fail Indicator 375 375 | 1 AN LJ BF ME Pass/Fail Indicator P = Pass F = Fall




